PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6725512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 046765 Frame 0722. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME IS DAVINCI II CSJ, LLC.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AJIT KHUBANI	05/24/2018
DAMIAN MUCARO	05/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVINCI II CSJ, LLC
Street Address:	79 TWO BRIDGES ROAD
City:	FAIRFIELD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29646983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: Rachel.Moulton@wolfgreenfield.com,

Andrea.Merin@wolfgreenfield.com

ANDREA D. MERIN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0868.70013US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA D. MERIN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea D. Merin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=D086870013US00-ASI-AQM#page1.tif source=D086870013US00-ASI-AQM#page2.tif

source = D086870013US00 - CVRSHT-AQM#page1.tif

P. INT ASSIGNMENT COVER S ET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5120500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
AJIT KHUBANI		05/24/2018
DÀMIAN MUCARO		05/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DA VINCI II CSJ, LLC.
Street Address:	79 TWO BRIDGES ROAD
City:	FAIRFIELD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29646983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212-278-6804

Email:

etavarez@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name:

COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

Address Line 1:

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2:

20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5200-90108-DES-1-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH TAVAREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Tavarez/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=90108-Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=90108-Signed Assignment#page2.tif

Assignment of Non-Provisional Application

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DaVinci II CSJ, LLC, a corporation of the State of DELAWARE, having a place of business at 79 TWO BRIDGES ROAD, FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on the date set forth below and entitled

BINOCULARS

(U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/646,983 filed May 8, 2018)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify

in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Ajit KHUBANI

Date:	5/24/18	
Witness:	Produkt	[signature]
	PAO WIEZ	[printed name
27	5 PAULISON AVE	[address]
AC	SAIC N 5 07055	

Date: 525 18
Witness: 120 500 [signature]

120 600 [printed name]

275 120 500 400 [address]

PATENT REEL: 056350 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 05/24/2021